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JAPAN PROVIDES US$177,821 

FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND ROAD IMPROVEMENT 

 

Under Japan’s economic cooperation framework, the Grant Assistance for Grassroots Human Security Projects 

(“KUSANONE” Grant), the Government of  Japan has agreed to provide US$177,821 to Otdar Meanchey 

Provincial Department of  Public Works and Transport and Preah Vihear Provincial Department of  Public Works 

and Transport. The Grant Contracts were signed today between H.E. Mr. KUMAMARU Yuji, Ambassador 

Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of  Japan to the Kingdom of  Cambodia, and representatives of  the recipient 

organizations respectively for the following projects: 

 

1- ‘The Project for Constructing Dangtong Bridge in Samraong District, Otdar Meanchey Province’ (US$ 90, 350) 

Recipient: Otdar Meanchey Provincial Department of  Public Works and Transport 

 

In this project, a concrete bridge will be constructed in Samraong Disrict in Otdar Meanchey. This project is 

expected to benefit nearly 3,400 people in the region. It is also expected that the new bridge will provide the 

local people with an easier access to schools, hospitals and markets and promote transportation of  agricultural 

products.  

 

2- ‘The Project for Road Improvement in Chhaeb Pi Commune, Chhaeb District, Preah Vihear Province’  

   (US$ 87,471) 

Recipient: Preah Vihear Provincial Department of  Public Works and Transport 

 

In this project, a 4000m laterite road with 6 culverts is constructed in Chhaeb Pi Commune, Chhaeb District, 

Preah Vihear Province. This project is expected to benefit nearly 3,200 people in the region. It is also expected 

that the new road will provide the local people with an easier access between villages in the commune and 

improve their access to the main road from the villages especially in the rainy season. 

 

Japan’s “KUSANONE” Projects started in Cambodia in 1991 in order to support Cambodia’s reconstruction and 

development efforts at the grassroots level. The assistance is aimed at protecting vulnerable individuals from such 

factors as poverty and misfortunes that directly threaten their lives, livelihood, and dignity, as well as at promoting 

self-reliance of  local communities. Since 1991, the Government of  Japan has provided over US$55 millions for 

local authorities and non-governmental organizations to implement 554 KUSANONE projects throughout 

Cambodia.  

                _________________________________________________________ 

Embassy of  Japan in the Kingdom of  Cambodia 

Tel: 023-217-161, fax: 023-214-330 

Email: eco.jpn@.pp.mofa.go.jp 

Website: http://www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp 
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ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បច ាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចរតីប្បកាេរត័៌មាន 
ថ្ងៃទ ី២៨  ខែ មនិា  ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៦ 

ជប ៉ុនផ្តលថ់វិកាេរ ៉ុបចាំនួន ១៧៧,៨២១ ដ៉ុល្លា រអាសម្ររិ  
េប្មាប់ស្ថងេង់ស្ថព ន និងករលម្អផ្ាូវ 

 
 ក្រោមក្រោងោរណ៍ថ្ៃកិច្ចសហររតិរតតិោរក្សដ្ឋកិច្ចររស់ជរ ៉ុៃ ជាំៃួយឧរតថមភឥតសាំណងសរារគ់ក្រាងរទងរ់ាយ
តូច្សៃតិស៉ុែមៃ៉ុសសជាតិ (ជាំៃួយគូសាណូណិ) រដ្ឋឋ ភបិាលជរ ៉ុៃ បាៃផ្តល់ងវោិសរ៉ុរច្ាំៃៃួ ១៧៧,៨២១ ដ្៉ុល្លា រអាក្មរកិ ដ្ល់
មៃទីរសាធារណោរ ៃិងដ្កឹជញ្ជូ ៃក្ែតតឧតតរាៃជយ័ ៃងិមៃទីរសាធារណោរ ៃិងដ្កឹជញ្ជូ ៃក្ែតតររះវហិារ។ កចិ្ចសៃាផ្តល់
ជាំៃួយ រតូវបាៃច្៉ុះហតថក្លខាក្ៅថ្ងៃក្ៃះ ក្ដ្ឋយឯកឧតតម គូា ា រ   ូ យូជិ ឯកអគគរាជទូតជរ ៉ុៃររចាំររះរាជាណាច្រកកមព៉ុជា ៃងិ
អនកតាំណាងសាថ រៃ័ទទួលជាំៃួយាាំងរីរសរារគ់ក្រាងដូ្ច្តក្ៅ៖ 

១. គក្រាងសាងសងស់ាព ៃដ្ងទង ់កន៉ុងរសុកសាំក្រាង ក្ែតតឧតតរាៃជយ័ (ងវោិច្ាំៃៃួ៩០,៣៥០ ដ្៉ុល្លា រអាក្មរកិ) 

អងគភារទទួលជាំៃួយ៖ មៃទីរសាធារណោរ ៃិងដ្ឹកជញ្ជូ ៃក្ែតតឧតតរាៃជយ័ 

 គក្រាងទីមយួក្ៃះ ៃងឹក្្វើោរសាងសងស់ាព ៃក្រត៉ុងមយួ ក្ៅកន៉ុងរសុកសាំក្រាង ក្ែតតឧតតរាៃជយ័។ គក្រាងក្ៃះ រតូវបាៃរ ាំរឹង
ថា ៃឹងផ្តល់អតថររក្ោជៃោ៍ ង្ាំក្្ងដ្ល់ររជារលរដ្ឋររាណជា ៣,៤០០នាក ់ក្ៅកន៉ុងតាំរៃ។់ សាព ៃក្រត៉ុងងមីក្ៃះ ករ៏តូវបាៃ
រ ាំរឹងផ្ងខដ្រថា ៃឹងផ្តល់ភារងាយរសួលោៃខ់តររក្សើរដ្ល់ររជារលរដ្ឋ កន៉ុងោរក្្វើដ្ាំក្ណើ រក្ៅោៃស់ាល្លក្រៀៃ មៃទីរក្រទយ ៃងិ
ផ្ារ ររមាាំងជួយ សរមួលកន៉ុងោរដ្ឹកជញ្ជូ ៃផ្លិតផ្លកសិកមមនានាជាក្ដ្ើម។ 

២. គក្រាងខកលមអផ្ាូវ កន៉ុងឃ៉ុាំខែរររី រសុកខែរ ក្ែតតររះវហិារ (ងវោិច្ាំៃៃួ ៨៧,៤៧១ ដ្៉ុល្លា រអាក្មរកិ) 

អងគភារទទួលជាំៃួយ៖ មៃទីរសាធារណោរ ៃិងដ្ឹកជញ្ជូ ៃក្ែតតររះវហិារ 

 គក្រាងទីរីរក្ៃះ ៃងឹក្្វើោរសាងសងផ់្ាូវរគួសរកហមមយួខែសររខវង ៤,០០០ខម រត ៃិងលូច្ាំៃួៃ៦ កន៉ុងឃ៉ុាំខែររីរ រសុកខែរ 
ក្ែតតររះវហិារ។ គក្រាងក្ៃះ រតូវបាៃរ ាំរឹងថា ៃឹងផ្តល់អតថររក្ោជៃជូ៍ៃដ្ល់ររជារលរដ្ឋររាណជា ៣,២០០នាក ់ក្ៅកន៉ុងតាំរ
ៃ។់ ផ្ាូវរគួសរកហមងមីក្ៃះ ករ៏តូវបាៃរ ាំរឹងផ្ងខដ្រថា ៃឹងផ្តល់ភារងាយរសួលជាងម៉ុៃដ្ល់ររជារលរដ្ឋ កន៉ុងោរក្្វើដ្ាំក្ណើ ររភូីមិ
មយួក្ៅភូមមិយួ ខដ្លសថិតក្ៅកន៉ុងឃ៉ុាំក្ោលក្ៅ ៃិងរីភូមកិ្ោលក្ៅនានាក្ៅោៃផ់្ាូវជាតិផ្ងខដ្រ ជារិក្សសគឺក្ៅកន៉ុងរដូ្វវសា។   

 ជាំៃួយឥតសាំណងគូសាណូណិររស់ជរ ៉ុៃ បាៃចរក់្ផ្តើមក្ៅររក្ទសកមព៉ុជាក្ៅឆ្ន ាំ១៩៩១ ក្ដ្ើមបោីាំរទដ្ល់កចិ្ចែិតែាំ
ររឹងខររងររស់កមព៉ុជាកន៉ុងោរអភវិឌ្ឍ ៃងិសាថ រនាររក្ទសក្ ើងវញិក្ៅតាមករមតិមូលដ្ឋឋ ៃ។ គក្រាងជាំៃួយក្ៃះ ាៃទិសក្ៅ
ោរពារជៃងាយរងក្រោះរីកតាត មយួច្ាំៃួៃដូ្ច្ជា ភាររកីរក ៃិងភារអក៉ុសល ខដ្លអាច្គាំរាមកាំខហងក្ដ្ឋយផ្ទទ ល់ដ្ល់ជីវភារ
រស់ក្ៅ ោរច្ិញ្ច ឹមជីវតិ ៃិងក្សច្កតីថ្ងាងនូរររស់រួកក្គ កដូ៏្ច្ជាជួយ ជាំរ៉ុញៃូវភារាច ស់ោរក្លើែាួៃឯងររស់ររជាសហគមៃ។៍ ចរ់
តាាំងរីឆ្ន ាំ១៩៩១ រដ្ឋឋ ភបិាលជរ ៉ុៃបាៃផ្តល់ងវោិជាង៥៥ល្លៃដ្៉ុល្លា រអាក្មរកិដ្ល់អាជាា ្រមូលដ្ឋឋ ៃ ៃិងអងគោរក្រៅរដ្ឋឋ ភបិាល 
ក្ដ្ើមបអីៃ៉ុវតតគក្រាងគូសាណូណិច្ាំៃួៃ៥៥៤ គក្រាងក្ៅទូាាំងររក្ទស។ 

សាថ ៃទូតជរ ៉ុៃររចាំររះរាជាណាច្រកកមព៉ុជា 
ទូរសរទះ័ ០២៣-២១៧-១៦១ ទូរសារះ ០២៣-២១៤-៣៣០  

អ៉ុីខមល: eco.jpn@.pp.mofa.go.jp  
ក្គហទាំររ័: http://www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp 
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